

Modesto Junior College Academic Senate Resolution FL11-E

Resolution in Support of the California Community College Independents (CCCI) Response to the Draft Recommendations of the California Community Colleges Task Force on Student Success

Proposed by: MJC Academic Senate

Whereas: At its October 15, 2011 meeting the California Community College

Independents (CCCI) passed a "Resolution in Response to the Draft Recommendations of the California Community College Task Force on

Student Success;" and

Whereas: At its Fall 2011 Plenary Session the Academic Senate for California

Community Colleges adopted Resolution 13.15 F11 endorsing in its entirety "The California Community College Independents (CCCI) Resolution in Response to the Draft Recommendations of California community College

Task Force on Student Success;" and

Whereas: The CCCI resolution highlights in clear, articulate, and detailed terms both the

positive aspects of the task force recommendations and the areas in which the

recommendations are problematic;

Therefore: Be it resolved, Modesto Junior College Academic Senate endorses in its

entirety "The California Community College Independents (CCCI) Resolution in Response to the Draft Recommendations of California community College

Task Force on Student Success." (Attached)

First Reading: November 10, 2011

Final Action: December 1, 2011

Disposition: Carried